AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
VEOCI, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this 10t day of _June ,

2025, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ, hereinafter called "County," and Veoci,

hereinafter called "Contractor";

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with
independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any

Department thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for cloud-hosted Veoci software in
San Mateo County Emergency Operation Center services on November 17, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend services by one year.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS:

1. Section 3 of the agreement is amended to read as follows:

In no event shall County’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed TWO
HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN DOLLARS (5254,147).

2. Section 4 of the agreement is amended to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement shall be from December 15, 2022 through December 14,

2026.

3.  Original Exhibit B is replaced with Revised Exhibit B, (rev. 6/10/2025 ).

Qry Description Annual Subscription

150 Veoci Standard Licenses $28,450

265 Veoci Infrequent Access Licenses $16, 981

111,000 Non-User Form Entries (External Forms) $0.00
Total - Annual $55,431.00

Amendment Template Version May 2021

Page 1



4.  All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated November 17, 2022, between
the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.

Amendment Template Version May 2021 Page 2



In witness of and in agreement with this Agreement’s terms, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, affix their
respective signatures:

For Contractor: Veoci

ﬂW 05/19/2025 Brigitte Girard, CFO of Veoci Inc.

Contractor Signature Date Contractor Name (please print)

For County:

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

Q}W’L w@’%’\\ Resolution No. 081234
By:

County Executive, or their designee, San Mateo
County

Date:  June 10, 2025

ATTEST:

By:
Clerk of Said Board (Assistant)

Amendment Template Version May 2021 Page 3


Sukhmani Purewal
Stamp

Sukhmani Purewal
Stamp


